
  31

Entgeltgruppe Stundensatz

1,5 %

(> 9 Monate)

3,0 %

(> 12 Monate)

E1 9,49 9,63 9,77 

E2 9,73 9,88 10,02 

E3 11,33 11,50 11,67 

E4 11,99 12,17 12,35 

E5 13,55 13,75 13,96 

E6 15,24 15,47 15,70 

E7 17,78 18,05 18,31 

E8 19,12 19,41 19,69 

E9 20,18 20,48 20,79 

ENTGELTTABELLE OST  

AB 1.4.2019

Entgeltgruppe Stundensatz

1,5 %

(> 9 Monate)

3,0 %

(> 12 Monate)

E1 9,79 9,94 10,08 

E2 10,45 10,61 10,76 

E3 12,19 12,37 12,56 

E4 12,89 13,08 13,28 

E5 14,55 14,77 14,99 

E6 16,38 16,63 16,87 

E7 19,12 19,41 19,69 

E8 20,58 20,89 21,20 

E9 21,71 22,04 22,36 

ENTGELTTABELLE WEST  

AB 1.4.2019



Tarifwerk 20

Entgelttarifvertrag

Entgelttabelle Ost (ab 01.04.2019)

Entgelt-
gruppe (EG)

Eingangs-
stufe (ES)

Zulage 
(0,20 €)

Zulage 
(0,35 €)

1 9,49 9,69  

2 9,73 9,93  

3 11,33 11,53

4 11,99 12,19

5 13,55 13,90

6 15,24 15,59

7 17,78 18,13

8 19,12 19,47

9 20,18 20,53

Entgelttabelle West (ab 01.04.2019)

Entgelt-
gruppe (EG)

Eingangs-
stufe (ES)

Zulage 
(0,20 €)

Zulage 
(0,35 €)

1 9,79 9,99  

2 10,45 10,65  

3 12,19 12,39

4 12,89 13,09

5 14,55 14,90

6 16,38 16,73

7 19,12 19,47

8 20,58 20,93

9 21,71 22,06

Entgelttabelle Ost (ab 01.10.2019)

Entgelt-
gruppe (EG)

Eingangs-
stufe (ES)

Zulage 
(0,20 €)

Zulage 
(0,35 €)

1 9,66 9,86  

2 9,90 10,10  

3 11,33 11,53

4 11,99 12,19

5 13,55 13,90

6 15,24 15,59

7 17,78 18,13

8 19,12 19,47

9 20,18 20,53

Entgelttabelle West (ab 01.10.2019)

Entgelt-
gruppe (EG)

Eingangs-
stufe (ES)

Zulage 
(0,20 €)

Zulage 
(0,35 €)

1 9,96 10,16  

2 10,62 10,82  

3 12,19 12,39

4 12,89 13,09

5 14,55 14,90

6 16,38 16,73

7 19,12 19,47

8 20,58 20,93

9 21,71 22,06

Alexander Anbinder



